
Application deadlines are subject to change. Please visit the MyStudyAbroad.ucmerced.edu Portal for updates, program changes, and new programs. Complete applications are accepted on a 
first-come, first-served basis for qualified applicants but applications may not be submitted earlier than the semester prior to the deadline. Visit the MyStudyAbroad Portal and apply!

UCEAP Application Deadlines 2015-16

For programs starting spring 2015

For programs starting summer or fall 2015

ARGENTINA - Latin American Studies, National Univ. of Tres de Febrero - Summer
AUSTRALIA - Australian Universities - Fall
AUSTRALIA - Marine Biology & Terrestrial Ecology, Univ. of Queensland - Fall
BRAZIL - Pontifical Catholic Univ. of Rio de Janeiro (PUC) - Fall
BRAZIL - Portuguese Intensive Language, Pontifical Catholic Univ. of Rio de Janeiro - 

Summer
CHILE - Chilean Universities - Fall
CHINA + HONG KONG - Global Business in Asia, Univ. of Hong Kong (HKU) - Sum-

mer
CHINA - Beijing Normal Univ. - Fall
CHINA - International Studies, Joint UC-Fudan Univ. (JPIS) - Fall
CHINA - International Summer School, Fudan Univ. - Summer
CHINA - Language & Culture, Beijing Normal Univ. - Summer
CHINA - MBA Studies, Fudan Univ. - Fall
CHINA - Peking Univ. - Year
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC - Community Public Health, Santiago - Summer
GERMANY - Engineering for Sustainability, Munich Univ. of Applied Sciences - Summer
GERMANY - European Studies, Free Univ. Berlin (BEST) - Fall
HONG KONG - International Summer School, Hong Kong University of Science & 

Technology - Summer
HONG KONG - Undergraduate Research, Chinese University of Hong Kong (CUHK) - 

Summer
INDIA - Contemporary India Internship or Research, Fergusson College, Pune - Summer

ARGENTINA + CHILE - Human Rights and Cultural Memory, Buenos Aires & Santiago 
- Fall

BARBADOS - Univ. of the West Indies - Fall
CANADA - Univ. of British Columbia - Year
CANADA - Univ. of British Columbia - Bamfield Marine Sciences Centre - Fall & Year
CZECH REPUBLIC - Central European Studies, Prague - Fall
DENMARK - Univ. of Copenhagen - Fall & Year
FRANCE - Advanced Studies, Ecole Normal Superieure - Fall & Year
FRANCE - French & European Politics, Sciences Po, University of Lyon - Fall & Year
FRANCE - French & European Studies, UC Center Paris - Fall
FRANCE - Language & Culture (Intensive & Semi-intensive Track), UC Center Paris - 

Summer
FRANCE - Political Science, Sciences Po - Fall & Year
FRANCE - Univ. of Bordeaux - Coursework in English - Fall & Year
FRANCE - Univ. of Bordeaux - Coursework in French - Fall & Year
FRANCE - Univ. of Lyon - Fall & Year
FRANCE - Univ. of Lyon 3 - Coursework in English - Fall
GHANA - Univ. of Ghana - Fall & Year
HONG KONG - Business, Hong Kong Univ. of Science & Technology (HKUST) - Fall 

& Year
HONG KONG - Chinese Univ. of Hong Kong (CUHK) - Fall & Year
HONG KONG - Hong Kong University of Science and Technology (HKUST) - Fall & 

Year
HONG KONG - MBA Studies, Chinese Univ. of Hong Kong (CUHK) - Fall
HONG KONG - Univ. of Hong Kong (HKU) - Fall & Year
INDONESIA - Contemporary Indonesia, Yogyakarta - Summer
IRELAND - Irish Parliament Internship, Institute of Public Administration - Fall

FRANCE + UNITED KINGDOM - Global Cities Urban Realities, UC Centers London & 
Paris (Quarter & Semester with Internship) - Spring

FRANCE - Advanced Studies, Ecole Normal Superieure - Spring
FRANCE - Univ. of Bordeaux - Coursework in English - Spring
FRANCE - Univ. of Bordeaux - Coursework in French - Spring
GERMANY - European Studies, Free Univ. Berlin (BEST) - Spring
GHANA - Univ. of Ghana - Spring
ITALY + SPAIN - European Transformations, Madrid & Rome (Quarter & Semester with 

Internship) - Spring
JAPAN - Engineering & Science in English, Tohoku Univ. - Spring
JAPAN - Global & International Studies, Meiji Gakuin Univ. - Spring

INDIA - Univ. of Hyderabad - Fall
ITALY + SPAIN + TURKEY - Mediterranean Food & Culture: Istanbul, Florence & 

Barcelona - Fall
JAPAN - International Christian Univ. - Fall & Year
JAPAN - Japanese Universities - Year
JAPAN - Summer Lab Research, Engineering & Science, Osaka University - Summer
JAPAN - Summer Lab Research, Science, Univ. of Tokyo - Summer
NETHERLANDS - Univ. College Utrecht - Fall & Year
NEW ZEALAND - New Zealand Universities - Fall
NEW ZEALAND - Sustainability: Sciences, Landscape Architecture & Environmental 

Management - Fall
SINGAPORE - Biodiversity, National Univ. of Singapore - Summer
SINGAPORE - Science & Engineering Internship, Agency for Science, Technology & 

Research - Summer
SPAIN - Autonomous Univ. of Barcelona - Fall & Year
SPAIN - Carlos III University: Hispanic Studies - Fall
SPAIN - Complutense Univ. of Madrid - Fall & Year
SPAIN - Contemporary Spain, UC Center Madrid - Fall
SPAIN - Language & Culture, UC Center Madrid - Summer
SPAIN - Language & Culture, Univ. of Córdoba - Fall
SPAIN - Univ. of Barcelona - Year
SPAIN - Univ. of Granada - Fall & Year

IRELAND - Irish Universities - Fall & Year
JAPAN - Beginning Japanese, Osaka Univ. - Summer
JAPAN - Engineering & Science in English, Tohoku Univ. - Year
JAPAN - Global & International Studies, Meiji Gakuin Univ. - Fall
JAPAN - Graduate Studies, International Relations, Univ. of Tokyo - Fall
JAPAN - Lab Research, Engineering & Science, Osaka Univ. - Fall
JAPAN - Lab Research, Science, Univ. of Tokyo - Summer
JAPAN - Language & Culture, Tsuru Univ. - Fall
JORDAN - Advanced Arabic Language, Amman - Fall & Year
JORDAN - Arabic Language & Culture, Amman - Fall
JORDAN - Diplomacy & Policy Studies, Amman - Fall
MEXICO - Field Research, UC Center Mexico City - Fall
MEXICO - National Autonomous Univ. of Mexico (UNAM) - Fall & Year
MOROCCO - Arabic Language & Culture, Rabat - Fall
RUSSIA - Russian Area Studies, St. Petersburg - Fall
RUSSIA - Russian Language, St. Petersburg - Fall & Year
RUSSIA - Summer Russian Area Studies, St. Petersburg - Summer
RUSSIA - Summer Russian Language, St. Petersburg - Summer
SWEDEN - Language & Culture, Folkuniversitetet - Summer
SWEDEN - Lund Univ. - Fall & Year
TURKEY - Bogazici Univ. - Fall & Year
UNITED KINGDOM - English Universities - Fall & Year
UNITED KINGDOM - Field Geology Summer School, St Andrews Univ - Summer
UNITED KINGDOM - Scottish Parliament Internship, UC Center Edinburgh - Fall
UNITED KINGDOM - Scottish Universities - Fall & Year
UNITED KINGDOM - Sotheby’s Institute of Art, London - Fall

JAPAN - Graduate Studies, International Relations, Univ. of Tokyo - Spring
JAPAN - International Christian Univ. - Spring
JAPAN - Lab Research, Engineering & Science, Osaka Univ. - Spring
JAPAN - Language & Culture, Doshisha Univ. - Spring
KOREA - Yonsei Univ. - Spring
RUSSIA - Russian Area Studies, St. Petersburg - Spring
RUSSIA - Russian Language, St. Petersburg - Spring
SWEDEN - Lund Univ. - Spring
TAIWAN - National Taiwan Univ. (NTU) - Spring
TANZANIA - African & Kiswahili Studies, Tanzania Multi-site - Spring

Final Deadline: September 17, 2014

Deadline A: December 3, 2014

Deadline B: January 28, 2015



Deadline C: February 18, 2015

Deadline D: March 11, 2015

Deadline E: April 29, 2015

ISRAEL - Ben-Gurion Univ. of the Negev - Fall & Year
ISRAEL - The Hebrew Univ. of Jerusalem - Fall & Year
ITALY - Language & Culture, UC Center Florence (Semester) - Fall
ITALY - Rome Through the Ages, UC Center Rome - Fall
THAILAND - Thammasat Univ. - Fall & Year
TURKEY - Bilkent Univ. - Fall & Year

TURKEY - International Summer School, Bogazici Univ. - Summer
TURKEY - Koc Univ. - Fall & Year
UNITED KINGDOM - Arts, Politics, Society & Space, UC Center London - Fall
UNITED KINGDOM - International Summer School, Univ. of East Anglia - Summer
UNITED KINGDOM - International Summer School, Univ. of Sussex - Summer
VIETNAM - Interdisciplinary Studies of Vietnam, Can Tho - Fall

For programs starting spring 2016

ARGENTINA - Spanish Intensive Language, University Torcuato Di Tella - Fall
BOTSWANA - Univ. of Botswana - Fall
BRAZIL - Brazilian Studies, Salvador - Fall
BRAZIL - Portuguese Intensive Language Program, Salvador - Summer
CANADA - McGill Univ. - Fall & Year
COSTA RICA - Tropical Biology & Conservation, Monteverde Institute (Quarter & 

Semester) - Fall
FRANCE - Language & Culture, Univ. of Bordeaux - Fall
FRANCE - Language & Culture, Univ. of Lyon - Fall
GERMANY - Free Univ. Berlin - Fall & Year
GERMANY - Humboldt Univ. Berlin - Fall & Year
GERMANY - International Summer School, Free Univ. Berlin - Summer
GERMANY - Technical Univ. Berlin - Fall & Year
INDIA - International Summer School, Jamia Milla Islamia University - Summer
IRELAND - Quinn School of Business Internship, Univ. College Dublin - Summer
IRELAND - Science & Engineering Summer School, Univ. College Dublin - Summer
ITALY - Business & Economics, Univ. of Commerce Luigi Bocconi - Fall & Year
ITALY - Language & Culture, UC Center Florence (Quarter) - Summer
ITALY - Univ. of Bologna - Fall & Year
KOREA - International Summer School, Yonsei Univ. - Summer

KOREA - Yonsei Univ. - Fall & Year
NETHERLANDS - Business & Economics, Maastricht Univ. - Fall & Year
NETHERLANDS - International Summer School, Maastricht University - Summer
NETHERLANDS - Univ. College Maastricht - Fall & Year
NETHERLANDS - Utrecht Univ. - Fall & Year
SENEGAL - African & Development Studies, Dakar - Fall
SINGAPORE - National Univ. of Singapore (NUS) - Fall & Year
SOUTH AFRICA - Univ. of Cape Town - Fall
TAIWAN - Lab Research, Engineering & Science, National Taiwan Univ. - Summer
TAIWAN - Language & Culture Summer Sessions, National Taiwan Normal University - 

Summer
TAIWAN - Language & Culture, National Taiwan Normal University - Fall
TAIWAN - National Taiwan Univ. (NTU) - Fall & Year
THAILAND - Interdisciplinary Thai Studies, Thammasat Univ. - Summer
THAILAND - Public Health, Thammasat University - Summer
UNITED KINGDOM - International Summer School, Pembroke/King’s College, Univ. of 

Cambridge - Summer
UNITED KINGDOM - London School of Economics (LSE) - Summer
UNITED KINGDOM - Science Summer School, Univ. of Glasgow - Summer

ARGENTINA - Spanish Intensive Language, University Torcuato Di Tella - Spring
AUSTRALIA - Australian Universities - Spring & Year
BRAZIL - Pontifical Catholic Univ. of Rio de Janeiro (PUC) - Spring & Year
CANADA - Univ. of British Columbia - Bamfield Marine Sciences Centre - Spring
CHILE - Chilean Universities - Spring & Year
COSTA RICA - Tropical Biology & Conservation, Monteverde Institute (Quarter & 

Semester) - Spring
DENMARK - Univ. of Copenhagen - Spring
GHANA - Univ. of Ghana - Spring
IRELAND - Irish Parliament Internship, Institute of Public Administration - Spring
IRELAND - Irish Universities - Spring
ISRAEL - Ben-Gurion Univ. of the Negev - Spring
ISRAEL - The Hebrew Univ. of Jerusalem - Spring
ITALY - Business & Economics, Univ. of Commerce Luigi Bocconi - Spring
ITALY - Univ. of Bologna - Spring
JAPAN - Graduate Studies, International Relations, Univ. of Tokyo - Spring
JORDAN - Advanced Arabic Language, Amman - Spring
JORDAN - Arabic Language & Culture, Amman - Spring

JORDAN - Diplomacy & Policy Studies, Amman - Spring
NEW ZEALAND - New Zealand Universities - Spring & Year
NEW ZEALAND - Sustainability: Sciences, Landscape Architecture & Environmental 

Management - Spring
SPAIN - Carlos III Univ. - Spring
SPAIN - Carlos III University: Hispanic Studies - Spring
SPAIN - International Business Economics, Pompeu Fabra Univ. - Spring
SPAIN - Language & Culture, Univ. of Córdoba - Spring
SPAIN - Univ. of Barcelona - Spring
SWEDEN - Lund Univ. - Spring
SWITZERLAND - Global & International Studies, University of Geneva - Spring
TURKEY - Bilkent Univ. - Spring
TURKEY - Bogazici Univ. - Spring
TURKEY - Koc Univ. - Spring
UNITED KINGDOM - English Universities - Spring
UNITED KINGDOM - Scottish Parliament Internship, UC Center Edinburgh - Spring
UNITED KINGDOM - Scottish Universities - Spring

BRAZIL - Brazilian Studies, Salvador - Spring
CANADA - McGill Univ. - Spring
CZECH REPUBLIC - Central European Studies, Prague - Spring
FRANCE - Advanced Studies, Ecole Normal Superieure - Spring
FRANCE - French & European Politics, Sciences Po, University of Lyon - Spring
FRANCE - Political Science, Sciences Po - Spring
FRANCE - Univ. of Bordeaux - Coursework in English - Spring
FRANCE - Univ. of Bordeaux - Coursework in French - Spring
FRANCE - Univ. of Lyon 3 - Coursework in English - Spring
GERMANY - European Studies, Free Univ. Berlin (BEST) - Spring
GERMANY - Free Univ. Berlin - Spring
GERMANY - Humboldt Univ. Berlin - Spring
GERMANY - Technical Univ. Berlin - Spring
HONG KONG - Chinese Univ. of Hong Kong (CUHK) - Spring

HONG KONG - Univ. of Hong Kong (HKU) - Spring
ITALY - Language & Culture, UC Center Florence (Quarter) -Winter
ITALY - Language & Culture, UC Center Florence (Semester) - Spring
ITALY - Rome Through the Ages, UC Center Rome - Spring
MEXICO - National Autonomous Univ. of Mexico (UNAM) - Spring
NETHERLANDS - Business & Economics, Maastricht Univ. - Spring
NETHERLANDS - Univ. College Maastricht - Spring
NETHERLANDS - Univ. College Utrecht - Spring
NETHERLANDS - Utrecht Univ. - Spring
RUSSIA - Russian Area Studies, St. Petersburg - Spring
RUSSIA - Russian Language, St. Petersburg - Spring
SINGAPORE - National Univ. of Singapore (NUS) - Spring
SOUTH AFRICA - Univ. of Cape Town - Spring & Year
THAILAND - Thammasat Univ. - Spring

Deadline F: July 15, 2015

CHINA - Fudan Univ. - Spring
CHINA - Peking Univ. - Spring
CHINA - Tsinghua Univ. - Spring
FRANCE + UNITED KINGDOM - Global Cities Urban Realities, UC Centers London & 

Paris (Quarter & Semester with Internship) - Spring
ITALY + SPAIN - European Transformations, Madrid & Rome (Quarter & Semester with 

Internship) - Spring
JAPAN - Engineering & Science in English, Tohoku Univ. - Spring

JAPAN - Global & International Studies, Meiji Gakuin Univ. - Spring
JAPAN - International Christian Univ. - Spring
JAPAN - International Christian Univ. with Service Learning - Spring
JAPAN - Lab Research, Engineering & Science, Osaka Univ. - Spring
JAPAN - Language & Culture, Doshisha Univ. - Spring
KOREA - Yonsei Univ. - Spring
TAIWAN - National Taiwan Univ. (NTU) - Spring
TANZANIA - African & Kiswahili Studies, Tanzania Multi-site - Spring

Deadline G: September 16, 2015

For programs starting summer or fall 2015 (continued)


